## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2915**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPOINTING THE CITY OF PERRIS CITY ATTORNEY

*WHEREAS*, California Government Code Section 36505 authorizes the City Council to appoint a City Attorney to advise the City Council on legal matters; and

*WHEREAS*, the City contracts with the firm of Burke, Williams & Sorensen for legal services; and

*WHEREAS*, Eric Dunn is a partner in the firm of Burke, Williams & Sorensen and has served as the Assistant City Attorney since May 2000; and

*WHEREAS*, the City Council of the City of Perris is desirous of appointing Eric Dunn as the City Attorney of the City of Perris pursuant to California Government Code 36505, replacing former City Attorney David Aleshire.

*NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED* by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

*Section 1.* Eric Dunn is appointed City Attorney of the City of Perris.

*Section 2.* This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

Mayor, Daryl R. Busch

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey

**RESOLUTION NUMBER 2915** 

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) § CITY OF PERRIS )

I, Margaret Rey, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 2915 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES: Yarbrough, Landers, Motte, Rogers, Busch NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey